PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Craig VanZante	10/30/2006
King Wayne Luk	10/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.	
Street Address:	20555 SH 249	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11590116

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)686-7111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-686-6633

Email: kklinkhammer@ip-firm.com

Correspondent Name: LeRoy D. Maunu 1270 Northland Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 390

Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HPCO.165PA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LeRoy D. Maunu

Total Attachments: 2

500175585

source=HPCO.165PA-Assignment#page1.tif source=HPCO.165PA-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018492 FRAME: 0107

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. ______ 200505514-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Filing Date:	Applic	cation No :	
and the invention(s) and improve P's), divisionals, and renewals of Patent of the United States and reissues, or reexaminations, or a l/we additionally author held and enjoyed by HPDC, its sterms for which said Letters Pasame would have been held and AND l/we hereby cove we have not executed and will if that l/we will, each time a requencessary or desirable to perferencessary or desirable to perferences, to HPDC, its successor HPDC, or to its nominee, all known to the processor of the processor	rement(s) set forth therein, and any of and substitutes for said application of and substitutes for said application of countries foreign thereto whice the sections of said Letters Patent. Fixed HPDC to file applications in my successors, assigns, nominees or letent respectively may be granted, if any open of the section of the sectio	on for said Letters Patent, it may be granted thereory/our name for Letters Pate legal representatives, to the reissued or extended, as for ment, and transfer not been vey the entire interest here lict herewith, and I/we furth any, execute and deliver all some provement(s), said application or improvement(s), sa papers, to execute all discludingly in the provence and legal representatives and legal representation and legal representation in lending such cooperations in lending such cooperations.	and any and all Letters or therefore; and any ant in any country, to be a full end of the term or fully and entirely as the n made; and assigned, and that I her covenant and agree such papers as may be cation and said Letters are to communicate to id application and said application and said almers and divisionals, and generally to entatives to obtain and ement(s) in any and all on and assistance are
AND I/we hereby author and any official of any country	rize and request the Commissioner or countries foreign to the Unite	r of Patents and Trademar	ks of the United States
applications as aforesaid, to iss Patent for said invention(s) or in be issued and granted on or as a l/we further authorize a application now identified by the	ue to HPDC, as assignee of the en aprovement(s), including any and a arcsult of the application aforesaid, and direct the attorneys of record to attorney docket number and title	entire right, title and intere all Letters Patent of the Un, in accordance with the ten to insert the serial number set forth above as soon a	est, any and all Letters lited States which may ms of this assignment.
applications as aforesaid, to iss Patent for said invention(s) or in be issued and granted on or as a l/we further authorize a application now identified by the been made known to them by the	ue to HPDC, as assignee of the enprovement(s), including any and a result of the application aforesaid, and direct the attorneys of record to attorney docket number and title to United States Patent and Tradem	entire right, title and intere all Letters Patent of the Un, in accordance with the ten to insert the serial number set forth above as soon a lark Office.	est, any and all Letters lited States which may ms of this assignment.
papplications as aforesaid, to iss Patent for said invention(s) or in the issued and granted on or as a l/we further authorize a application now identified by the theen made known to them by the IN WITNESS WHEREOF	ue to HPDC, as assignee of the en aprovement(s), including any and a arcsult of the application aforesaid, and direct the attorneys of record to attorney docket number and title	entire right, title and intere all Letters Patent of the Un, in accordance with the ten to insert the serial number set forth above as soon a lark Office.	st, any and all Letters ited States which may ms of this assignment. and filing date of said s the same shall have
applications as aforesaid, to iss Patent for said invention(s) or in the issued and granted on or as a lowe further authorize a application now identified by the the the inventor's Signature (Seal)	ue to HPDC, as assignee of the enprovement(s), including any and a result of the application aforesaid, and direct the attorneys of record to attorney docket number and title to United States Patent and Tradem	entire right, title and intere all Letters Patent of the Un, in accordance with the tento insert the serial number set forth above as soon a lark Office. d seal(s):	st, any and all Letters ited States which may ms of this assignment. and filing date of said s the same shall have
applications as aforesaid, to iss Patent for said invention(s) or in the issued and granted on or as a love further authorize application now identified by the open made known to them by the in witness whereof in witness whereof inventor's signature (Seal)	ue to HPDC, as assignee of the enprovement(s), including any and a result of the application aforesaid, and direct the attorneys of record to attorney docket number and title to United States Patent and Tradem	entire right, title and intere all Letters Patent of the Un, in accordance with the ten to insert the serial number set forth above as soon a lark Office.	st, any and all Letters ited States which may ms of this assignment. and filing date of said s the same shall have
pappications as aforesaid, to iss Patent for said invention(s) or in the issued and granted on or as a l/we further authorize a application now identified by the the inventorism with the seen made known to them by the inventor's Signature (Seal) Craig VanZante Inventor's Typed Name	ue to HPDC, as assignee of the enprovement(s), including any and at result of the application aforesaid, and direct the attorneys of record to attorney docket number and title to United States Patent and Tradem I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and	entire right, title and intere all Letters Patent of the Un, in accordance with the tento insert the serial number set forth above as soon a lark Office. d seal(s):	st, any and all Letters ited States which may ms of this assignment. and filing date of said s the same shall have
Patent for said invention(s) or in the issued and granted on or as a love issued and granted on or as a love further authorize application now identified by the open made known to them by the IN WITNESS WHEREOF IN WITNESS WHEN WHEN WHEN WHEN WHEN WHEN WHEN WHEN	ue to HPDC, as assignee of the enprovement(s), including any and a result of the application aforesaid, and direct the attorneys of record to attorney docket number and title to United States Patent and Tradem	entire right, title and intere all Letters Patent of the Un, in accordance with the tento insert the serial number set forth above as soon a lark Office. d seal(s):	st, any and all Letters ited States which may ms of this assignment. and filing date of said s the same shall have
papelications as aforesaid, to iss Patent for said invention(s) or in the issued and granted on or as a live further authorize a application now identified by the the peen made known to them by the IN WITNESS WHEREOF INVENTOR'S Signature (Seal) Craig VanZante Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Before me this day of known or proved to me on the basi	ue to HPDC, as assignee of the enprovement(s), including any and a result of the application aforesaid, and direct the attorneys of record to attorney docket number and title to United States Patent and Tradem I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and hand hand hand hand hand hand hand	entire right, title and intere all Letters Patent of the Un in accordance with the tento insert the serial number set forth above as soon a lark Office. d seal(s): (O/3)/200 Date Assignment Signed 10/30/200 Date Application Signed	ist, any and all Letters ited States which may ms of this assignment. and filing date of said s the same shall have
applications as aforesaid, to iss Patent for said invention(s) or in the issued and granted on or as a lower further authorize application now identified by the been made known to them by the IN WITNESS WHEREOF Inventor's Signature (Seal) Craig VanZante Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Before me this day of	ue to HPDC, as assignee of the enprovement(s), including any and a result of the application aforesaid, and direct the attorneys of record to attorney docket number and title to United States Patent and Tradem I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and hand hand hand hand hand hand hand	entire right, title and intere all Letters Patent of the Un in accordance with the tento insert the serial number set forth above as soon a lark Office. d seal(s): (O/3)/200 Date Assignment Signed 10/30/200 Date Application Signed	ist, any and all Letters ited States which may ms of this assignment. and filing date of said s the same shall have

PATENT REEL: 018492 FRAME: 0108 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200505514-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
	Silver	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Jet L	Date Assignment Signed
King Move of the	-//	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
King Wayne Luk Inventor's Typed Name	L'	
and the typed Humb		Date Application Signed
State of	,	
)) ss.:	
County of	,) , 22"	
Before me this day of	namanally annoused	
known or proved to me on the basi	personally appeared s of satisfactory evidence to be	King Wayne Luk who is personally the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument or
assignment to be his/her free act and	deed.	the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public
	•	My Commission Expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Inventor's Typed Name		
arrenters Typed (Valle		Date Application Signed
State of		
Ciate of)	
County of) ss.:	
. .)	
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	who is personally
assignment to be his/her free act and	of satisfactory evidence to be the deed.	ne person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
•		
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
nventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
Di-1F		
State of)	
County of) ss.:	
County of)	
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	who is personally
nown or proved to me on the basis assignment to be his/her free act and d	of satisfactory evidence to be the leed.	e person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public
10100 (1)	Page 2 of 2	My Commission Expires:
lev 10/06a (Assignment)	Page / of 7	

PATENT

REEL: 018492 FRAME: 0109

RECORDED: 11/07/2006